DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS
UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

Head of the Department Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, J&K, India

No. F(Internship-Report/Math)/KU/2025
Date: July 22, 2025

NOTICE

All concerned mentors of the interns are hereby requested to approach the Principals/Heads of
Institutions (HOIs) of their respective schools to collect the Evaluation Reports and other requisite
documents to facilitate the processing of the End-term examination for the internship program.

It is pertinent to mention that the Department has deputed approximately 60 students from the Main
Campus and 20 students from GDC Baramulla to various schools across the Kashmir Division. These
students rendered training, guidance, and counselling services in the subject of Mathematics to school
students during March to June 2025, as part of a 60-hour internship carrying 4 credits under the Open
Elective (OE)/Generic Elective (GE) category.

Most schools have already submitted the required documents, including:
e Evaluation Reports
o Assessment Sheets
e Nomination of External Examiners for the Viva-Voce

However, the documents of the student interns listed in Annexure-A are still pending. Therefore, the
concerned mentors are hereby informed and requested to urgently coordinate with the respective
schools/officials and ensure that the required documents are submitted within one week. The details
of the interns are provided in Annexure-A.

You are kindly requested to treat this matter as urgent and time-bound.

Thank you for your continued cooperation in ensuring the smooth conduct of academic processes.

Prof. MA Khanday g}”_) WIS
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Copy for the information to:

1. Dean Academics/Dean, SPMS, University of Kashmir.
Director, School Education Kashmir

Controller of Examination.

All Concerned,

Website/Notice Board.

File
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Annexure-A

Mentor

Name of the School Allotted

Remarks J

Prof. S. Pirzada

L

Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Zaidabal-

Govt. Boys High School, Mulfag-
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Mantora, Dooru.
Govt. High School, Muran-

Govt. High School, Malbagh-

Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Ganderbal-
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Vessu-

Prof. MA Khanday

Prof. M. A Mir

Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Class Kharpora-
Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Madihal-
Govt. Boys High School, Sumlar-

Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Soura-

Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Barbugh,
Imam-sahib, Shopian,

Govt. High School, Chogalpora, Kulgam-
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Daigam, Anantnag-
Govt. Boys High School, Rainawari-

23068120003
23068120015
23068120021
23068120022
23068120035
23068120039
23068120040

23068120004
23068120009
23068120011
23068120033

23068120046
23068120050
23068120051
23068120055

Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Pampore-
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Harmain, Shopian
Govt. Boys High School, Gariend, Khud,
Budgam,

Govt. Girls Hr. Secondary School-

Govt. Boys High School, Gulgam, Kupwara-
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Imam-sahib, Shopian

Govt. High School, Pandash, Gulabbagh,
Ganderbal-

23068120020
23068120037

23068120047
23068120056
23068120058
23068120064

23068120068 All doc. pending...068

All Documents pending

Award pending...004

Award /cert.pending-009
All pending..013 , 033,
All pending ...033

All pending..046
Award pending...050
Cert. pending ..051

Award / cert. pending...055
All pending..020 |

All pending...037

All doc. pending...056

All doc. pending...064




Govt. Middle School, Gundi boon-

23068120065

Dr. M. Saleem Lone | Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Badran, Budgam- 23068120002 | Award/ cert. pending..002
Govt. High School, Botpora, Hazratbal- 23068120018 | All doc. Pending...018
Govt. High School, Mandoora, Tral- 23068120023 | All doc. Pending..023
Govt. Girls High School, Shangus- 23068120027 | Cert. feedback pending ..027
Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Shopian- 23068120029
Govt. High. School, Bandgam, Beerwah,
Budgam- 23068120034 | All doc. Pending...034
Govt. Girls High School, Gulabagh- 23068120045 | cert.. pending ...045
Govt. High School, Gulgam, Kupwara - 23068120054 | Award/ Cert.. pending...054
Dr. Tawseef Rashid | Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School , Wadipora,
Kupwara- 23068120013 | Cert.. Pending..013
Govt. High School , Krusan, Lolab- 23068120016 )
Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Shopian- 23068120019 | All doc. Pending...016,.. 019 & ..026
Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Karihama- 23068120026
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Nagri-malpora, .
Kupwara g 23068120031 Award Pending...032
Govt. Girls Em School, émﬂmﬁmm:r Baramulla- 23068120032 All doc. Pending..062 & ..063
Govt. Girls High School, Kothibagh - 23068120062
Govt. Girls High. School, Batamaloo- 23068120063
Dr. Saleem A Khan | Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Keergam, Shopian- 23068120005 | Cert. feedback pending ..05
Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Charsharief- 23068120006
Govt. Girls High School Achabal, Anantnag- 23068120008 | Award pending...08
Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Khrew- 23068120010 ]
Govt. High School, Rakhshalina, BKpora- 23068120028 | All doc. Pending..28, ..038 & ..065
Govt. High School, Gogaldara, Tangmarg- 23068120038




jun. Parveiz Nazir

Govt. High School, Rakhi Shilbakh, Nowgam
Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Kalaroosa

Govt. High School, Aripal, Pulwama

Govt. Boys High School, Barthana, Srinagar
Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Sopore

Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Onagam, Bandipora

23068120017
23068120024
23068120048
23068120059
23068120060
23068120067

Cert. feedback pending ..017

Cert. pending .024, 048, 067

Dr. Aadil H. Dar

Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Keelam, Kulgam-
Govt. High School, Qalam Abad-
Govt. High School, Achabal, Sopore-
Govt. High School, Super, Kulgam
Govt. High School, Laway pora

Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Zaidabal
Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. school Bandipora

23068120001
23068120007
23068120012
23068120036
23068120044
23068120052
23068120061

Cert..pending ..001 & ..012
All doc. Pending..007, 0036 & ..044

Cert. feedback pending ..061




