

## DEPARTMENT OF MATHEMATICS

## UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR



Head of the Department

Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, J&K, India

No. F(Internship-Report/Math)/KU/2025 Date: July 22, 2025

## **NOTICE**

All concerned mentors of the interns are hereby requested to approach the Principals/Heads of Institutions (HOIs) of their respective schools to collect the Evaluation Reports and other requisite documents to facilitate the processing of the End-term examination for the internship program.

It is pertinent to mention that the Department has deputed approximately 60 students from the Main Campus and 20 students from GDC Baramulla to various schools across the Kashmir Division. These students rendered training, guidance, and counselling services in the subject of Mathematics to school students during March to June 2025, as part of a 60-hour internship carrying 4 credits under the Open Elective (OE)/Generic Elective (GE) category.

Most schools have already submitted the required documents, including:

- Evaluation Reports
- Assessment Sheets
- Nomination of External Examiners for the Viva-Voce

However, the documents of the student interns listed in Annexure-A are still pending. Therefore, the concerned mentors are hereby informed and requested to urgently coordinate with the respective schools/officials and ensure that the required documents are submitted within one week. The details of the interns are provided in Annexure-A.

You are kindly requested to treat this matter as urgent and time-bound.

Thank you for your continued cooperation in ensuring the smooth conduct of academic processes.

Copy for the information to:

- 1. Dean Academics/Dean, SPMS, University of Kashmir.
- 2. Director, School Education Kashmir
- 3. Controller of Examination.
- 4. All Concerned,
- 5. Website/Notice Board.
- 6. File

## Annexure-A

Mentor	Name of the School Allotted		Remarks
Prof. S. Pirzada	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Zaidabal-	23068120003	All Doollmonto ponding
	Govt. Boys High School, Mulfaq-	23068120015	Simpocaments bending
	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Mantora, Dooru.	23068120021	
	Govt. High School, Muran-	23068120022	
	Govt. High School, Malbagh-	23068120035	
	Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Ganderbal-	23068120039	
	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Vessu-	23068120040	
Prof. MA Khanday	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Class Kharpora-	23068120004	Award pending 004
	Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Madihal-	23068120009	Award /cert pending-000
	Govt. Boys High School, Sumlar-	23068120011	All pending013033.
	Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Soura-	23068120033	All pending033
	GOVI. Hr. Sec. School, Barbugh,		
	Lilam-sanib, Shopian,	23068120046	All pending 046
	Govt. High School, Chogalpora, Kulgam-	23068120050	Award pending050
	Cost D. Hr. Sec. School, Daigam, Anantnag-	23068120051	Cert. pending051
Prof M A Min	Govl. Boys High School, Rainawari-	23068120055	Award / cert. pending055
TOT. IVI. A IVIII	Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Pampore-	23068120020	All pending020
	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Harmain, Shopian	23068120037	All pending037
	Budgam Rudgam		
2	Govt. Girls Hr Secondary School	23068120047	All doc pending 050
25	Govt. Boys High School Gulgam Vinning	23000120050	
	Govet Ur Cas Cabaal I in Si	23002120058	
8	Govt. High School, Pandash Gulabhagh	23068120064	All doc. pending064
	(Tanderhal-	770/81700/0	

	23068120065	Govt. Middle School, Gundi boon-	
, xii doc. i cildilig26,038 &063	23068120028	Govt. High School, Gogaldara, Tangmarg-	
All doc Danding 20 020 0	23068120010		
Award pending08	23068120008	Govt. Girls High School Achabal, Anantnag-	
G	23068120006	Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Charsharief-	
Cert. feedback pending 05	23068120005	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Keergam, Shopian-	Di. Saleem A Khan
	23068120063	Govt. Girls High. School, Batamaloo-	Dr. Calaan A IVI
All doc. Pending062 &063	23068120062	Govt. Girls High School, Kothibagh -	
	- 23068120032	Govt. Girls Hg. School, Watergam, Baramulla- 23068120032	
Award Pending032	23068120031	Kupwara	
		Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Nagri-malpora,	
	23068120026	Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Karihama-	
All doc. Pending016, 019 &026	23068120019	Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Shopian-	2
	23068120016	Govt. High School, Krusan, Lolab-	
Cert Pending013	23068120013	Kupwara-	
		Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Wadipora,	Di. Tawseer Kasnid
Award / Cert., pending054	23068120054	Govt. High School, Gulgam, Kupwara -	D. Tana Cn 111
cert pending045	23068120045	Govt. Girls High School, Gulabagh-	
All doc. Pending 034	23068120034	Budgam-	
	N TO THE PARTY OF	Govt. High. School, Bandgam, Beerwah,	
	23068120029	Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Shopian-	
Cert. feedback pending027	23068120027	Govt. Girls High School, Shangus-	
All doc. Pending023	23068120023	Govt. High School, Mandoora, Tral-	
All doc. Pending018	23068120018	Govt. High School, Botpora, Hazratbal-	7
Award/cert pending 000	23068120002	GOVI. Hr. Sec. School, Badran, Budgam-	Division Daile Follo

			Dr. Aadil H. Dar		Dr. Parveiz Nazir
Di		Govt. High School, Achabal, Sopore-Govt. High School, Super Kulgam	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Keelam, Kulgam- Govt. High School, Oalam Abad-	Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Kalaroosa Govt. High School, Aripal, Pulwama Govt. Boys High School, Barthana, Srinagar Govt. Girls Hr. Sec. School, Sopore Govt. Boys Hr. Sec. School, Onagam, Bandipora	Govt High School Rakhi Shilkalk No.
23068120061	23068120044	23068120012	23068120001	23068120017 23068120024 23068120048 23068120059 23068120060 23068120067	
	Cert. feedback pending061	All doc. Pending007, 0036 &044	Certpending001 &012	Cert. feedback pending017 Cert. pending .024, 048, 067	